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OFF 18:11:22 Mr.P.S.Hooper,Mrs.S.J.Taylor Glenn Foot -30
SPBook: 134

OFF 18:29:08 Mr.D.Barratt Colin Dibb -15
SPBook: 131

OFF 18:46:08 Mr.A.Steel,Mr.N.T.Steel Cheryl Ingham (Unatt) -50
SPBook: 117

Withdrawals: Bogger Dewie - ByStwds (Miscommunication re entry)
Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 19:04:22 Mr.D.A.Richardson Robert McCarthy -30
SPBook: 140

STAR PELAW Meeting 142
RACE RESULTS Tuesday, 24 March 2026
Heavy Showers Course: Slow
Race 1 18.11 435m Flat (A7) 1st £110, Others £40 Total £310 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BELLE MIDNIGHT 4 5.64 1111 1st 4½ QAw,Middle,ALed 26.5 7/2 27.01
Franklins Pace 1 5.75 5443 2nd 4½ Rails,SltCrd1,RanOn 26.2 7/1 27.37
Glengiblin Bella 5 5.75 4334 3rd 4¾ Wide,Crowded1,RanOn 26.7 9/2 27.38
Fionntra Ogie 3 5.70 2222 4th 5 Middle,2ndTilNrLn 37.9 9/4J 27.39
Salems Bewitched 6 5.80 6656 5th 6 SAw,Wide,ClearRun 34.5 4/1 27.50
Caseys Molly 2 5.73 3565 6th 6½ Rails,Crowded1 27.0 9/4J 27.53

Race 2 18.29 245m Flat (D2) 1st £130, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

KEEPERHILL EI EI 1 3-1- 1st 3 EP,Rls,LedFrom1 32.3 10/11F 14.96
Smell The Bucks 4 2-3- 2nd 3 Middle,RanOn 25.8 10/3 15.21
Haywards Ava 5 1-2- 3rd 4½ QAw,Led-1,Crd1 29.7 11/4 15.32
Dorotas Diamond 6 4-4- 3rd 4½ Crowded1 37.0 6/1 15.32
Goldcash Jack 2 5-5- 5th 5¼ RailsToMid,CrdRunIn 32.8 6/1 15.39
Vacant 3

Race 3 18.46 590m Flat (OR) 1st £300 + Trophy, Others £60 Total £540
Star Pelaw Maiden Stayers Trophy

For greyhounds that have not won an open race over six bends at
closing.

SWIFT YAWN 5 14.83 1111 1st 5½ QAw,Middle,ALed 28.6 9/4 36.99
Droopys Playgirl 2 14.99 2222 2nd 5½ EP,Rails,SltCrd1 27.0 1/2F 37.43
Nicothebumblebee 3 15.24 4333 3rd 12¾ SAw,Middle,ClearRun 32.8 14/1 38.02
Cream Biscuit 6 15.48 5444 4th 16¾ Wide,ClearRun 33.9 25/1 38.34
Sunfire Sing 4 15.55 3555 5th 18 EP,BadlyCrowded1 25.8 10/1 38.44
Vacant 1

Race 4 19.04 435m Flat (A4) 1st £125, Others £50 Total £375 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

HEXEL MASON 1 5.61 1111 1st 4 Rls,LedRunUp 29.4 4/1 26.58
Caseys Jake 2 5.71 5333 2nd 4 SltCrd1 30.2 3/1 26.90
Inclement Magic 6 5.64 2222 3rd 5 Wide,Always2nd 27.9 8/1 26.99
Dyno Bluebelle 5 5.68 4644 4th 6¼ CrowdedRunUp 25.6 1/1F 27.08
Daring Poppy 3 5.68 3566 5th 11¼ Crowded2 27.4 8/1 27.49
Caseys Shadrack 4 5.75 6455 6th 11½ MidToWideRunUp,Crowded2 32.1 10/3 27.50

 

OFF 19:24:20 Mr.R.Cearns Ricky Holloway (Hove) -30
SPBook: 117

Trap draw conducted by the GBGB automated trap draw system

OFF 19:42:12 Mr.A.Johnston,Mr.J.R.Parrott Glenn Foot -15
SPBook: 129

OFF 19:58:17 Mr.C.Leech Ken Kennedy -15
SPBook: 129

OFF 20:16:28 Mr.M.Sanders Ken Kennedy -30
SPBook: 135

OFF 20:34:20 Star Pelaw Racing Club Robert McCarthy -30
SPBook: 129

Prize money totals £3405 of which £185 contributed by the BGRF

Race 5 19.24 435m Hurdles (OR) 1st £350 + Trophy, Others £100 Total £650
Bet On Course with Star Sports Hurdle

MICKYS TRIBUTE 6 5.59 1111 1st 2¾ Wide,LedRunUp(TkRec) 32.9 10/11F 26.35
Dazl Hermes 1 5.65 2222 2nd 2¾ Rails,ClearRun 33.5 5/2 26.58
Razldazl Barkley 4 5.67 3333 3rd 5¾ CrowdedRunUp 33.6 2/1 26.82
Cloheena Rodney 3 5.81 4444 4th 11¼ CrowdedRunUp 36.4 33/1 27.25
Vacant 2
Vacant 5

Race 6 19.42 245m Flat (D4) 1st £110, Others £40 Total £270 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

TICKETS KATIE 3 1-1- 1st 5½ EP,LedFr1,DrewClear 26.6 1/2F 15.25
Beslo Mama Goose 2 2-2- 2nd 5½ QAw,Rails,LedTo1 26.2 14/1 15.69
Monraud Spark 1 4-3- 3rd 7½ Rails,ClearRun 29.8 9/2 15.85
Tyra Girl 4 5-5- 4th 9½ MidToWide,BmpRunIn 28.1 25/1 16.02
Never Despair 5 3-4- 5th 9¾ SAw,Wide,BmpRunIn 37.5 2/1 16.03
Vacant 6

Race 7 19.58 245m Flat (D3) 1st £115, Others £40 Total £275 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

MAGLASS BUCKS 4 1-1- 1st 3¾ EP,Middle,LedRunUp 35.0 6/4F 14.94
Haywards Olivia 2 2-2- 2nd 3¾ Rails-Mid,2ndFr1 24.3 2/1 15.24
Glengiblinbadger 1 5-3- 3rd 5 Rails,ClearRun 26.1 9/2 15.35
Fionntra City 5 4-5- 4th 6½ SAw,MidToWide 32.0 11/2 15.47
Footfield Angel 3 3-4- 5th 7¼ VQAw,Middle,LedBrflyRnUp 26.3 7/2 15.53
Vacant 6

Race 8 20.16 435m Flat (A8) 1st £105, Others £40 Total £265 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

JAGUAR BUICK 3 5.61 1111 1st 2 EP,ALed,RlsToMid 32.7 1/1F 27.26
Caseys Mario 1 5.76 3222 2nd 2 Rails,RanOn 30.4 7/2 27.42
Westfield Onebid 5 5.87 5544 3rd 6¼ Middle,ClearRun 30.6 8/1 27.76
Dingys Sienna 4 5.72 2333 4th 6¾ MidToWideRunUp,Crowded1 26.0 6/5 27.81
Coologue Fred 2 5.82 4455 5th 13 MidToRls,ClearRun 32.0 14/1 28.31
Vacant 6

Race 9 20.34 435m Flat (A3) 1st £130, Others £50 Total £330 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £25)

BABY MOVE 6 5.52 1111 1st 5½ QAw,Wide,ALed 29.5 11/10F 26.38
Rebel Columbus 5 5.62 5533 2nd 5½ SAw,Wide,Crd1&3,RanOn 36.4 9/2 26.83
Glengiblin Frank 2 5.56 2222 3rd 7 RlsToMid,ClearRun 31.7 7/1 26.94
Darbys Faye 3 5.60 3344 4th 7½ Middle,Crowded1 27.0 7/4 26.99
Rearcross Rebel 4 5.60 4455 5th 15 Middle,Crowded1 27.2 6/1 27.58
Vacant 1


